
Jamestown (19-6, 0-2 NSIC) -vs- Minnesota State (15-11, 2-0 NSIC)
3/20/2026 at Mankato, Minn. (Maverick Sports Dome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Fry, Jorey (7-6)
Loss: Hope Ransome (5-5)
HBP: Fry, Jorey
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Boel First: Scott Luhman Third Base: Mike Kahler 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 1:53   Attendance: 71   Weather: Dome

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Jamestown 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 5 1
Minnesota State 2 0 0 1 0 1 X 4 7 0

Jamestown 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trinity Gregg cf 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Kasydi Bennett rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Maddie Spaeth ss 2 0 1 1 2 0 2
Sydney Grendler 1b 4 0 1 2 0 0 3
    Kylie Yanzuk pr/1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madelyn Webb dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Hope Ransome p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Natalie Draper 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lauren Weigel lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kate Geiszler 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Peyton Quam c 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Tori Olson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aubrey Quern p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 5 3 5 5 7

HBP: Kate Geiszler (1)
E: Sydney Grendler (1)

Minnesota State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandt, Chloe ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Anderson, Finley lf 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
Tong, Hannah dp 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Volkmann, Ava pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lara, Gianna 1b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Hulbert, Nyah rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Hycnar, Izzy 3b 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Lerma, Ysabel 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Helin, Maddie cf 3 2 2 0 0 1 2
Dorman, Avery c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Broderick, Ireland ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kimmes, Carly 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Fry, Jorey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Porter, Lucy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 7 2 4 6 7

SH: Tong, Hannah (1)
SB: Helin, Maddie (1)
CS: Kimmes, Carly (1)
DP: 1

Jamestown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aubrey Quern 4.0 4 3 1 3 5 1 0 0 0 15 19 2 4 82
Hope Ransome (L, 5-5) 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 9 10 2 3 44
Totals 7 4 2 4 6 2 0 0 0 24 29 4 7 126

Minnesota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fry, Jorey (W, 7-6) 4.2 4 3 3 4 2 0 0 1 0 17 22 3 8 95
Porter, Lucy 2.1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 4 41
Totals 5 3 3 5 5 0 0 1 0 25 31 3 12 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Jamestown - Top of 1st UJ MSU
Trinity Gregg walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Kasydi Bennett flied out to lf (3-2 BBKFB). 0 0
Maddie Spaeth walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Trinity Gregg advanced to second. 0 0
Sydney Grendler reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KFFBFB); Maddie Spaeth out on the play; Trinity Gregg
out on double play 3b to ss to 2b. 0 0

Minnesota State - Bottom of 1st UJ MSU
Brandt, C. singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Anderson, F. walked (3-0 BBBB); Brandt, C. advanced to second. 0 0
Tong, Hannah reached on a throwing error by 1b, SAC, bunt (1-1 SB); Anderson, F. advanced to third;
Brandt, C. scored, unearned. 0 1
Lara, Gianna struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFFS). 0 1
Hulbert, N. struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 0 1
Hycnar, Izzy singled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); Tong, Hannah advanced to second; Anderson, F. scored,
unearned. 0 2
Helin, M. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 2

Jamestown - Top of 2nd UJ MSU
Madelyn Webb flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 2
Natalie Draper grounded out to p (0-0). 0 2
Lauren Weigel grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKFF). 0 2

Minnesota State - Bottom of 2nd UJ MSU
Dorman, A. fouled out to 1b (3-2 BBBKK). 0 2
Kimmes, C. grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 0 2
Brandt, C. struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 0 2

Jamestown - Top of 3rd UJ MSU
Kate Geiszler hit by pitch (2-2 BKKB). 0 2
Peyton Quam singled, bunt (2-1 BKB); Kate Geiszler advanced to second. 0 2
Trinity Gregg struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 0 2
Kasydi Bennett reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 SBBB); Peyton Quam advanced to second; Kate Geiszler
out at third ss to 3b. 0 2
Maddie Spaeth grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 2

Minnesota State - Bottom of 3rd UJ MSU
Anderson, F. grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 2
Tong, Hannah walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 0 2
Lara, Gianna walked (3-1 BBSBB); Tong, Hannah advanced to second. 0 2
Hulbert, N. struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 2
Hycnar, Izzy grounded out to 2b (3-2 FFBBFB). 0 2

Jamestown - Top of 4th UJ MSU
Lerma, Y. to 3b for Hycnar, Izzy. 0 2
Sydney Grendler grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2
Madelyn Webb struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 2
Natalie Draper grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 2

Minnesota State - Bottom of 4th UJ MSU
Helin, M. singled, bunt (0-0). 0 2



Helin, M. stole second. 0 2
Helin, M. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Dorman, A. grounded out to p (3-2 FKBBBF). 0 2
Kimmes, C. singled, bunt, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Helin, M. scored. 0 3
Kimmes, C. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 3
Brandt, C. lined out to cf (1-1 BS). 0 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Jamestown - Top of 5th UJ MSU
Lauren Weigel grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 3
Kate Geiszler flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 0 3
Peyton Quam singled to center field (3-2 BKKBB). 0 3
Trinity Gregg singled down the lf line (2-2 KBBK); Peyton Quam advanced to second. 0 3
Kasydi Bennett walked (3-2 FKBBBFB); Trinity Gregg advanced to second; Peyton Quam advanced to third. 0 3
Maddie Spaeth walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Kasydi Bennett advanced to second; Trinity Gregg advanced to
third; Peyton Quam scored. 1 3
Sydney Grendler singled up the middle, advanced to second, 2 RBI (0-0); Maddie Spaeth advanced to third;
Kasydi Bennett scored; Trinity Gregg scored. 3 3
Kylie Yanzuk pinch ran for Sydney Grendler. 3 3
Porter, Lucy to p for Fry, Jorey. 3 3
Madelyn Webb grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 3

Minnesota State - Bottom of 5th UJ MSU
Kylie Yanzuk to 1b. 3 3
Hope Ransome to p for Madelyn Webb. 3 3
Aubrey Quern to dp. 3 3
Anderson, F. walked (3-2 BFSBFBB). 3 3
Tong, Hannah reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Anderson, F. out at second 3b to 2b. 3 3
Volkmann, A. pinch ran for Tong, Hannah. 3 3
Lara, Gianna singled to pitcher (2-1 BKB); Volkmann, A. advanced to second. 3 3
Hulbert, N. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 3
Lerma, Y. popped up to 2b (1-2 KFBF). 3 3

Jamestown - Top of 6th UJ MSU
Tong, Hannah to dp for Volkmann, A.. 3 3
Natalie Draper grounded out to p (1-2 KFB). 3 3
Lauren Weigel grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBFBBFF). 3 3
Kate Geiszler struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 3 3

Minnesota State - Bottom of 6th UJ MSU
Helin, M. singled to left field (1-1 KB). 3 3
Broderick, I pinch hit for Dorman, A.. 3 3
Broderick, I grounded out to c (1-2 FBF); Helin, M. advanced to second. 3 3
Kimmes, C. singled to left field (2-1 KBB); Helin, M. advanced to third. 3 3
Kimmes, C. advanced to second; Helin, M. scored on a wild pitch. 3 4
Brandt, C. grounded out to p (2-1 BBF). 3 4
Anderson, F. flied out to cf (2-2 FBBFFF). 3 4

Jamestown - Top of 7th UJ MSU
Dorman, A. to c for Broderick, I. 3 4
Peyton Quam walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 3 4
Tori Olson pinch ran for Peyton Quam. 3 4
Trinity Gregg struck out swinging (3-2 KBKFBBFS). 3 4
Kasydi Bennett struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 3 4
Maddie Spaeth singled to shortstop (0-2 FK); Tori Olson advanced to second. 3 4
Sydney Grendler to 1b for Kylie Yanzuk. 3 4
Sydney Grendler grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minnesota State - Bottom of 7th UJ MSU


